CD interest cycle will occur monthly based on open date of 
your account. We use the daily balance method to calculate the interest on your account. This 
method applies a daily periodic rate to the principal in the account each day. The daily 
periodic rate is calculated by dividing the interest rate by three hundred sixty-five (365) days, 
even in leap years. We may, at our sole discretion, change the interest rate on your Account(s) 
at any time and without notice or limit after your account is open, except that the interest rate 
on a CD Account will not be changed after funding and prior to maturity.